DS2020 DRIVE WITH
COMBITRONIC™
CAPABILITY
SYSTEMS GUIDE
2
Single-axis, Stand-alone Drives
The DS2020 is a single-axis, stand-alone, servo drive,

according to each application needs. DS2020 can be used at 220 VAC and 400/480 VAC, three phases, without code variation.
Other models are available on special request, please contact Moog for details.
Servo Drive Part Numbering System
C    H   1	                  T    4           0    5     -
Version
1 Standard model
Mechanical hardware configuration
Value Type/width Rated current Peak current
02 Single/50 mm L50A 2 Arms 4 Arms
04 Single/50 mm L50A 4 Arms 8 Arms
06 Single/75 mm L75A 6 Arms 12 Arms
08 Single/75 mm L75A 8 Arms 16 Arms
12 Single/75 mm L75B 12 Arms 22 Arms
16 Single/85 mm L85A 16 Arms 32 Arms
24 Single/85 mm L85B 24 Arms 48 Arms
X2/X3 - Type of transducer
Value Type
T Resolver USB
Special version
Internal coding 1
Special configurations
05 Combitronic™
Hardware revision
Internal coding 1
Fieldbus type
Value Type
4 CAN Bus Combitronic™
AC supply voltage ratings from 120 VAC to 480 VAC +/- 10%, standard motor break interface
Drive Model Nominal Current Peak Current Code Description
DS2020 02/04 2 Arms 4 Arms CH1 02 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 50 mm
DS2020 04/08 4 Arms 8 Arms CH1 04 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 50 mm
DS2020 06/12 6 Arms 12 Arms CH1 06 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 75 mm
DS2020 08/16 8 Arms 16 Arms CH1 08 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 75 mm
DS2020 12/22 12 Arms 22 Arms CH1 12 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 75 mm
Connector kit: KITDS2020-R1
Drive Model Nominal Current Peak Current Code Description
DS2020 16/32 16 Arms 32 Arms CH1 16 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 85 mm
DS2020 24/48 24 Arms 48 Arms CH1 24 T 4 A 05-00 Resolver, USB, CAN Bus Combitronic, 85 mm
Connector kit: KITDS2020-R2
1 Value assigned by Moog
Mechanical Data L50 L75 L85
Weight [Kg] 1,493 2,344 5,633
Height [mm] 215 355
Depth [mm] 199.4 243,2
Electrical data L50 L75 L85
AC supply voltage From 120 VAC to 480 VAC +/- 10 %
Control Power voltage 24 VDC +/- 10 %
Cooling Forced air from internal fans
Notes: Electrical protections are provided with thermal readings of the heat sink temperature, and estimated temperatures of
the power module junction; insufficient voltages (under voltage) or excessive voltages (over voltage) are also detected.
Specifications and Part Numbering System
3
5
Specifications
CD Motor (FASG)	 (220 VAC motors)
Motor Code Nominal Stall
Torque
Nominal
Speed
Nominal
Power Description Suggested Drive Model
G-2-M2-080-00-00-01-00 0.24 Nm 8.000 rpm   150 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 02/04
G-2-M4-074-00-00-01-00 0.48 Nm 7.400 rpm   260 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 02/04
G-2-M6-065-00-00-01-00 1.00 Nm 6.500 rpm   470 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-2-M8-050-00-00-01-00 2.02 Nm 5.000 rpm   830 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 06/12
G-2-M2-080-01-00-01-00 0.24 Nm 8.000 rpm   150 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-2-M4-074-01-00-01-00 0.48 Nm 7.400 rpm   260 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-2-M6-065-01-00-01-00 1.00 Nm 6.500 rpm   470 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-2-M8-050-01-00-01-00 2.02 Nm 5.000 rpm   830 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 06/12
(*) Small brake option (1 Nm). 55 mm flange
Motor Code Nominal Stall
Torque
Nominal
Speed
Nominal
Power Description Suggested Drive Model
G-3-M2-072-00-00-01-00 0.62 Nm 7.200 rpm   430 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 02/04
G-3-M4-060-00-00-01-00 1.64 Nm 6.000 rpm   890 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-3-M6-041-00-00-01-00 2.58 Nm 4.100 rpm 1010 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 06/12
G-3-M8-034-00-00-01-00 3.94 Nm 3.400 rpm 1290 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 08/16
G-3-M2-072-01-00-01-00 0.62 Nm 7.200 rpm   430 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-3-M4-060-01-00-01-00 1.64 Nm 6.000 rpm   890 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-3-M6-041-01-00-01-00 2.58 Nm 4.100 rpm 1010 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 06/12
G-3-M8-034-01-00-01-00 3.94 Nm 3.400 rpm 1290 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 08/16
(*) Small brake option (2.0 Nm), larger brake option available (4.5 Nm). 70 mm flange
Motor Code Nominal Stall
Torque
Nominal
Speed
Nominal
Power Description Suggested Drive Model
G-4-M2-070-00-00-01-00   1.52 Nm 7.000 rpm   880 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-4-M4-055-00-00-01-00   2.66 Nm 5.500 rpm 1150 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 06/12
G-4-M6-042-00-00-01-00   4.74 Nm 4.200 rpm 1550 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 12/22
G-4-M8-035-00-00-01-00   8.31 Nm 3.500 rpm 2080 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 16/32
G-4-M9-026-00-00-01-00 11.33 Nm 2.600 rpm 2380 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 16/32
G-4-M2-070-01-00-01-00   1.52 Nm 7.000 rpm   880 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-4-M4-055-01-00-01-00   2.66 Nm 5.500 rpm 1150 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 06/12
G-4-M6-042-01-00-01-00   4.74 Nm 4.200 rpm 1550 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 12/22
G-4-M8-035-01-00-01-00   8.31 Nm 3.500 rpm 2080 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 16/32
G-4-M9-026-01-00-01-00 11.33 Nm 2.600 rpm 2380 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 16/32
(*) Small brake option (9.0 Nm), larger brake option available (14 Nm). 100 mm flange
Resolver cable: CBLCD-RES-FL-xM (x= length in meters)
Power cable: CBLCD-PWR1-FL-xM (x= length in meters)
Servo Motors

G-2-V4-075-00-00-01-00 0.51 Nm 7.500 rpm   270 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 02/04
G-2-V6-075-00-00-01-00 0.88 Nm 7.500 rpm   410 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-2-V8-060-00-00-01-00 1.79 Nm 6.000 rpm   770 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-2-V2-090-01-00-01-00 0.26 Nm 9.000 rpm   170 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-2-V4-075-01-00-01-00 0.51 Nm 7.500 rpm   270 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-2-V6-075-01-00-01-00 0.88 Nm 7.500 rpm   410 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-2-V8-060-01-00-01-00 1.79 Nm 6.000 rpm   770 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
(*) Small brake option (1 Nm). 55 mm flange
Motor Code Nominal
Stall Torque
Nominal
Speed
Nominal
Power Description Suggested Drive
Model
G-3-V2-110-00-00-01-00 0.55 Nm 11.000 rpm   510 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 02/04
G-3-V4-080-00-00-01-00 1.44 Nm   8.000 rpm   910 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-3-V6-045-00-00-01-00 2.26 Nm   4.500 rpm   950 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-3-V8-044-00-00-01-00 3.46 Nm   4.400 rpm 1380 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 06/12
G-3-V2-110-01-00-01-00 0.55 Nm 11.000 rpm   510 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 02/04
G-3-V4-080-01-00-01-00 1.44 Nm   8.000 rpm   910 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-3-V6-045-01-00-01-00 2.26 Nm   4.500 rpm   950 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-3-V8-044-01-00-01-00 3.46 Nm   4.400 rpm 1380 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 06/12
(*) Small brake option (2.0 Nm), larger brake option available (4.5 Nm). 70 mm flange
Motor Code Nominal
Stall Torque
Nominal
Speed
Nominal
Power Description Suggested Drive
Model
G-4-V2-080-00-00-01-00   1.25 Nm 8.000 rpm   760 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 04/08
G-4-V4-055-00-00-01-00   2.31 Nm 5.500 rpm 1000 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 06/12
G-4-V6-042-00-00-01-00   4.01 Nm 4.200 rpm 1300 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 08/16
G-4-V8-035-00-00-01-00   6.85 Nm 3.500 rpm 1690 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 12/22
G-4-V9-028-00-00-01-00   9.13 Nm 2.800 rpm 1940 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 16/32
G-4-V2-080-01-00-01-00   1.25 Nm 8.000 rpm   760 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 04/08
G-4-V4-055-01-00-01-00   2.31 Nm 5.500 rpm 1000 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 06/12
G-4-V6-042-01-00-01-00   4.01 Nm 4.200 rpm 1300 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 08/16
G-4-V8-035-01-00-01-00   6.85 Nm 3.500 rpm 1690 W Resolver, brake (*) DS2020 12/22
G-4-V9-028-01-00-01-00   9.13 Nm 2.800 rpm 1940 W Resolver, no brake DS2020 16/32
(*) Small brake option (9.0 Nm), larger brake option available (14 Nm). 100 mm flange
 Resolver cable: CBLCD-RES-FL-xM  (x= length in meters)
Power cable: CBLCD-PWR1-FL-xM (x= length in meters)
Servo Motors
Note: Other models are available on special request, please contact Moog for details.
Note: Always refer to the following tables and Servo Motor Part Numbering System (page 7) for ordering compatible motors.
3
7
Servo Motor Part Numbering System
Part Numbering System
G   -        -                -                       -                -                 -                 -
Motor size
2 55 mm (flange)
3 70 mm (flange)
4 100 mm (flange)
DC link voltage
M Low voltage: 220 VDC
V High voltage: 400 VDC
Stack length 2
Motor Size
Code 2 3 4
2 L05 L05 L05
4 L10 L15 L10
6 L20 L25 L20
8 L40 L40 L40
9 - - L60
Nominal speed
The motor’s nominal
speed is determined by
the values in the three
preceding boxes.
See the Servo Motors
tables for details.
X X X 0 0 0 0 01
Braking Options
00 No Brake
01 Brake
Version 1
00 Standard
1 Value assigned by Moog
Feedback 1
01 Two poles resolver
Mechanical option 1
00 Keyway
2 Active length in 0.1 inch (for G-1 in mm)
Note: Always refer to the following tables and Servo Motor tables (pages 5 and 6) for ordering compatible motors.
DS2020 Combitronic/Motor System Diagram
RS-232
Daisy-Chain
CAN Bus
3-Phase
Mains
Power IN
DS2020 - Bottom ViewDS2020 - Front View
Resolver Cable
Motor Power Cable
Ext. Braking
Resistor
To PC
RS-232 Port
Ground stud (M5) for earthing system
Br
ak
e
(o
pt
io
na
l)
Motor
SmartMotor
3www.moog.com
Americas - West
Moog Animatics
2581 Leghorn Street
Mountain View, CA 94043
United States
Americas - East
Moog Animatics
1995 NC Hwy 141